




Form 6: Student Satisfaction and Engagement (Most Recent Data)

Ruffalo Noel Levitz Summary Items

College experience met expectations

Overall satisfaction with experience

Would enroll here again

Ruffalo Noel Levitz Satisfaction Scales

Academic Advising/Counseling

Academic Services

Admissions & Financial Aid

Campus Climate

Campus Support Services

Concern for the Individual

Instructional Effectiveness

Registrations Effectiveness

Responsiveness to Diverse Populations

Safety and Security

Service Excellence

Student CW* n

BT
6fass





% Enrolling Private HS

% Enrolling Total

Form 14A: Market Penetration: Students (AY 2016-2017)

Credit Student Penetration Rate

Non-credit Student Penetration Rate

Form 14B: Market Penetration: Community (AY 2016-2017)

Cultural Activities

Public Meetings

Sporting Events

Form 16: Class Sizes and Faculty Loads (Fall 2016)

Average Credit Section Size

Average Credit Section Size

Credit Course Student/Faculty Ratio

Student/Faculty Ratio

Instructional Faculty Load

% Credit Hours by Full-time Faculty

% Credit Hours by Part-time/Adjunct Faculty

% Sections by Full-time Faculty

% Sections by Part-time/Adjunct Faculty

Student Credit Hours Taught Per Full-Time Faculty Member

Student Credit Hours Taught Per Part-time Faculty Member

Form 17: Online/Distance Learning Credit Hours & Grades (Fall 2016)

Online/Distance Learning Credit Hours

DL % of Credit Hours

DL % of Total Credit Sections

Online/Distance Learning Grades

% Withdrawal

% Completed

% Completer Success

% Enrollee Success

% A & B Grades

Form 18: Student Services: FTE Staff/Student Ratio (Fall 2016)

Career Services

Counseling and Advising

Recruitment, Admissions, Registration

Financial Aid

Student Activities

Testing & Assessment Services

Form 19: Human Resources Data (AY 2016-2017)

Grievance Rate

Retirements Rate



Departures Rate

Harassment Rate

% Minority Employees

Minority Employee/Population Ratio

Form 20A: Instructional Cost (FY 2017)

Cost per Credit Hour

Cost per FTE Student

Tuition and Fees as Percentage of Median Service Area Income

Form 20B: Development/Training Expenditures per FTE Employee (FY 2017)

Expenditures per FTE Employee

Form 21: Financial Information (FY 2017)

Institution Expenses

Total Institution Expenses (FY 2017)

Institution Expenses per FTE Student

Institution Revenues

Total Institution Revenue

Unrestricted Institution Revenue* (FY 2017)

% Unrestricted Revenue (FY 2017)

Restricted Institution Revenue

% Restricted Revenue (FY 2017)

Institution Revenue per Student FTE (FY 2017)

Revenue Sources

%  Funds From Tuition and Fees (FY 2017)

Revenues from Tuition & Fees Per Student FTE (FY 2017)

% Funds From Local Sources (FY 2017)

Revenues from Local Appropriations Per Student FTE (FY 2017)

 % Funds From State (FY 2017)

Revenues from State Per Student FTE (FY 2017)

% From Private Grants & Contracts (FY 2017)

Revenues from Private Grants Per Student FTE (FY 2017)

% From Sales & Services (FY 2017)

Revenues from Sales Per Student FTE (FY 2017)

% From Other Sources (FY 2017)

Financial Ratios

Primary Reserve Ratio (FY 2017)

Net Operating Revenue Ratio (FY 2017)

Return on Net Assets Ratio (FY 2017)

Viability Ratio (FY 2017)

Composite Financial Indicator

Composite Financial Indicator (FY 2017)



Reported Value % Rank N 10th 25th 50th 75th
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26.94% 58% 12 14.23% 19.21% 21.41% 30.23%

<1% 11 1.37% 3.57% 4.74% 7.95%

<1% 11 9.49% 11.66% 13.08% 18.34%

<1% 11 7.33% 8.08% 8.76% 12.94%

<1% 11 29.45% 31.25% 41.02% 44.80%

<1% 11 10.17% 13.76% 17.41% 21.14%

9.86% 25% 12 3.66% 9.67% 12.55% 15.46%

<1% 11 0.05% 0.45% 1.14% 2.40%

31.24% 67% 12 19.34% 22.23% 27.75% 32.16%

11.67% 75% 12 4.28% 6.64% 8.09% 11.45%

<1% 11 13.73% 15.14% 16.59% 17.45%

<1% 11 5.23% 9.98% 11.57% 14.19%

<1% 11 37.89% 39.07% 45.19% 47.55%

<1% 11 12.50% 17.44% 19.95% 26.16%

3.63% <1% 12 5.07% 11.79% 15.34% 18.60%

2.00% 17% 12 1.69% 2.07% 2.72% 4.05%

Reported Value % Rank N 10th 25th 50th 75th

<1% 2 2.94 2.94 3.03 3.11

<1% 2 7.82 7.82 14.14 20.46

<1% 2 67.30% 67.30% 70.95% 74.60%

Reported Value % Rank N 10th 25th 50th 75th

50.97% 58% 12 43.16% 47.39% 49.09% 52.05%

74.70% 67% 12 66.60% 68.32% 70.20% 75.81%

83.23% 50% 12 77.26% 80.29% 82.60% 84.74%

56.83% 33% 12 52.89% 56.09% 57.42% 60.92%

63.97% 67% 12 50.23% 53.67% 61.03% 64.17%

44.56% 75% 12 29.85% 38.89% 41.49% 44.46%



Reported Value % Rank N 10th 25th 50th 75th

<1% 7 4.6 4.7 4.9 5.1

<1% 7 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.8

<1% 7 5.4 5.6 5.9 6.2

<1% 7 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.8

<1% 4 5.9 5.9 6 6.1

<1% 7 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.7

<1% 7 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.9

<1% 7 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.8

<1% 4 5.6 5.6 5.6 6

<1% 7 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.8

<1% 6 5.7 5.8 5.8 6

<1% 4 5.9 5.9 6 6.2

<1% 7 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.8

<1% 4 5.7 5.7 5.7 6

<1% 7 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.9

<1% 6 45.4 47.3 49 53.2

<1% 6 48.5 49 51.2 57

<1% 6 46.6 47.6 49 51.5

<1% 6 47 47.8 49.4 54.6

<1% 6 47.9 48 49.3 50.5

<1%



71.31% 10% 10 67.60% 76.10% 82.74% 86.34%

Reported Value % Rank N 10th 25th 50th 75th

87.88% 75% 12 75.70% 79.41% 86.24% 87.87%

90.77% 55% 11 81.26% 87.21% 90.57% 92.42%

66.67% 42% 12 58.17% 62.94% 67.25% 74.02%

75.38% 36% 11 66.03% 71.97% 75.76% 77.32%



16.47% 80% 5 3.03% 4.25% 13.28% 16.24%

24.95% 80% 10 1.38%





90th

4,182,436

6.68%

$69,916

17,747

$844,300,000

90th

6,656

61.74%

11,739

68.88%

40.00%

2.22

71.55%

51.17%

95.99%

40.50%

15.06%

33.90%

25

64.69%

68.58%

1.55%

43.49%

10.53%

1.48%

3.70%

28.13%

0.47%

94.43%

6.79%

6.53%

$120

90th

28.44%

14.44%

35.94%

12.82%



33.94%

12.33%

26.49%

32.99%

47.20%

34.78%

17.28%

4.66%

35.67%

20.84%

21.83%

16.61%

52.11%

32.45%

21.15%

6.62%

90th

3.11

20.46

74.60%

90th

55.76%

78.79%

89.28%

64.89%

64.69%

45.67%

90th

12,067.05

15.57%

27.00%

50.26%

82.59%



90th

5.3

6

6.2

6.2

6.1

6.1

6.1

5.9

6.1

6.1

6.2

6.3

5.9

6.1

6.2





16.47%

26.13%

90th

3.51%

12.19%

90th

4.86%

8.56%

8.42%

90th

18.75

25.66

68.96%

55.70%

64.02%

62.67%

425.03

136.54

90th

34.19%

43.97%

28.07%

93.44%

88.50%

78.28%

64.18%

90th

5,118

1,375

1,846

4,224

6,621

5,088

90th

0.3883%

7.59%



11.98%


